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& \ USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
= ';‘? Wide World Of Indoor Sports-South N. Kingstown, RI
b Judges: Jeffrey Boyer, Venice, Fl and Carol Mount, NJ

xag We will be starting set up FRIDAY at noon. We need your help to get this show started! Our setup crew is a little

'~ «%%hort-handed. Come and carry a few jumps, bars, course numbers or other items from the parking lot into the
(Sghuilding. Or be a superstar and help carry the contact equipment, stick around and help build the first courses. It will

» '\ g0 qﬂckly with just a few extra helpers. We will have the air conditioning on and you can claim crating space if you

& “help. Thank you. WE are sharing the lot with the neighboring AKC trial. Please be respectful.
oy THE TRIAL SITE WILL BE OPEN TO COMPETITORS AT 7AM EACH MORNING.
> Please DO NOT enter the building prior to this time as the committee needs the uninterrupted early morning
time to set up the smoothly running happy trials you have come to expect.

Saturday, May 25, 2019 Sunday, May 26, 2019

Ring 1: Ring 1:

Masters Gamblers - 43 Entries Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 19 Entries Performance |11 Standard - 20 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry Masters Standard - 34 Entries

Masters Standard - 41 Entries Perf. MaC Biathlon Standard - 15 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 21 Entries Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard - 32 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry

Grand Prix Qualifier - 50 Entries Performance Il Gamblers - 18 Entries
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 23 Entries Masters Gamblers - 37 Entries

Masters Pairs - 28 Entries Veterans Snooker - 1 Entry

Performance 111 Pairs - 20 Entries Performance 111 Snooker - 23 Entries
Masters Snooker - 36 Entries Masters Snooker - 31 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 20 Entries Perf. MC Biathlon Jumpers - 15 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers - 32 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 40 Entries Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 24 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 25 Entries Masters Jumpers - 27 Entries

Ring 2: Ring 2:

Advanced Standard - 12 Entries Performance | Gamblers - 5 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 3 Entries Starters Gamblers - 11 Entries

Starters Standard - 17 Entries Performance Il Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance | Standard - 8 Entries Advanced Gamblers - 8 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 6 Entries Performance | Standard - 7 Entries
Performance 11 Pairs - 1 Entry Starters Standard - 15 Entries

Starters Pairs - 5 Entries Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 3 Entries Advanced Standard - 7 Entries

Advanced Gamblers - 11 Entries Performance | Pairs - 3 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries Starters Pairs - 4 Entries

Starters Gamblers - 11 Entries Performance 1l Pairs - 1 Entry
Performance | Gamblers - 7 Entries Advanced Pairs - 6 Entries

Advanced Snooker - 9 Entries Performance | Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker Starters Snooker - 8 Entries

Starters Snooker - 10 Entries Performance Il Snooker

Performance | Snooker - 6 Entries Advanced Snooker - 8 Entries

Advanced Jumpers - 8 Entries Performance | Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 1 Entry Starters Jumpers - 13 Entries

Starters Jumpers - 16 Entries Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Performance | Jumpers - 4 Entries Advanced Jumpers - 9 Entries
Steeplechase/PSJ — 47/19 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 151 dogs entered in this
event with 576 entries on Saturday and 428 entries on Sunday for a total of 1004 entries.
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Running Order List 14": 5 competitors

Saturday, May 25, 2019 P14011 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P14005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
. P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Ring 1: Masters Gamblers P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
24": 6 competitors

24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin 12": 3 competitors

24009 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier P12008 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

24010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell P12003 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
24008 Jake, BC, John Marcus P12002 Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

24004 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24002 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne 8": 1 competitor

P08001 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
22": 19 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22011 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson H .

22026 Jod, BC, Sandy Cody Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers
22003 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22006 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22024 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

8": 1 competitor
V08002 Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

22034 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne Ring 1: Masters Standard
22023 Jitter, BC, Gail D'Avolio
22021 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 22": 17 competitors
22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 22031 Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson
22017 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22013 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 22034 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 22026 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
22010 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske 22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring 22024 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
22009 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson 22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22037 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22023 Jitter, BC, Gail D'Avolio
22009 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
20": 9 competitors 22022 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm
20004 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon 22021 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
20019 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
20017 Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic 22013 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20009 Sequel, BC, Betsy Nye 22003 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
20013 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller 22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
20012 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis 22011 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred 22037 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
20010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff 20": 7 competitors
20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
16": 5 competitors 20019 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
16010 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers 20017 Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic
16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers 20013 Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
16012 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer 20010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 20007 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
16006 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio 20005 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
14": 2 competitors 24": 7 competitors
14006 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 24012 Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
14001 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams 24010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
10": 2 competitors 24009 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
10005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 24008 Jake, BC, John Marcus
10001 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 24002 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

24004 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers 14": 3 competitors

14006 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

20": 6 competitors
14001 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

P20012 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20011 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20008 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20005 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
P20001 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20017 Play, BC, Valori Duff

10": 2 competitors
10005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10001 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

16": 5 competitors

16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16010 Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

16008 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16004 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16": 4 competitors

P16011 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16010 Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
P16007 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P16018 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark



Ring 1:

16": 6
P16011
P16018
P16014
P16012
P16007
P16005

14": 4
P14006
P14005
P14001
P14004

20": 7
P20013
P20015
P20001
P20012
P20011
P20005
P20002

12": 3
P12003
P12007
P12002

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

l6": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
competitors

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
competitors

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
Sadie, Aussie, Jerry Cathey

competitor
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Veterans Standard

competitor
Grady, Lab, Cheryl Matthews

Grand Prix Qualifier

22": 18 competitors

22036
22009
22030
22025
22024
22022
22006
22021
22020
22037
22019
22017
22013
22010
22008
22004
22003
22011

24": 5
24005
24004
24003
24008
24002

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Typo, BC, Amber McCune

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Tempo, BC, Samantha Gates

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
competitors

Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

20": 15 competitors

20023
20022
20019
20018
20017
20004
20016

Lucero, BC, Ricardo Segui

Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker

20015
20012
20011
20010
20008
20006
20005
20003

10": 3
10006
10004
10001

16": 7
16011
16009
16008
16007
16005
16004
16003

14": 2
14006
14001

Ring 1:

14": 4
P14004
P14006
P14005
P14002

16": 5
P16018
P16013
P16007
P16005
P16011

Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Metric, BC, Amber McCune
Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui

competitors

Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitors

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 10 competitors

P20005
P20014
pP20012
P20011
P20009
P20008
P20015
P20004
P20001
P20010

12": 3
P12008
P12007
P12003

g": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

24003
24008

22010
24009

22013
24004

22011
22022

Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Sequel, BC, Betsy Nye

competitors

Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

competitor
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Masters Pairs

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm



22003 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
22006 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22009 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson
22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
22036 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20007 Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
22021 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20017 Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic

20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
22024 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20019 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

14004 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

14001 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams
14006 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

10001 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
10005 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Ring 1: Performance I11 Pairs

P20012 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
P16018 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

P20011 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P14009 Strata, Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy

P20009 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
P20008 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20005 Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller
P20001 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

P20017 Play, BC, Valori Duff
P20015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

P20002 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
P16010 Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

P16007 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P14011 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P16012 Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

P16011 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P14005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye

P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
P12007 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

14": 2 competitors
14006 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14001 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

22": 14 competitors

22009 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22006 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22012 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22013 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22023
22021
22020
22017
22003
22011
22037
22036

16": 7
16004
16006
16009
16010
16005
16011
16012

10": 2
10001
10005

20": 6
20005
20019
20012
20010
20013
20008

24": 5
24002
24004
24003
24008
24009

Ring 1:

12": 2
P12003
P12009

16": 6
P16011
P16012
P16007
P16013
P16002
P16014

20": 8
P20006
P20001
P20005
P20012
P20002
P20013
P20008
P20015

14": 3
P14011
P14001
P14004

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

16": 1
V16001

8": 1
V08002

Jitter, BC, Gail D'Avolio

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Scheme, Staff Bull T., Leslie Haller
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

competitors

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Grady, Lab, Cheryl Matthews

competitor
Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers



Ring 1:

24": 5
24009
24008
24004
24003
24002

20": 7
20019
20008
20017
20012
20010
20009
20007

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sequel, BC, Betsy Nye

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard

22": 17 competitors

22001
22009
22036
22034
22026
22024
22020
22023
22021
22025
22003
22015
22013
22010
22008
22011
22037

10": 1
10001

14": 2
14005
14001

l6": 8
16012
16011
16010
16009
16008
16007
16006
16005

Ring 1:

16": 6
V16001
P16014
P16011
P16010
P16007
P16002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Jitter, BC, Gail D'Avolio

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors
Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams

competitors

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly Burchsted
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors

Grady, Lab, Cheryl Matthews

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

20": 10 competitors

P20001
P20016
P20015
P20012
P20011
P20008
P20006
P20005
P20002
P20017

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
Twizzler, Aussie, Barbara Miller

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Play, BC, Valori Duff

14": 3
P14011
P14004
P14001

12": 3
P12009
P12007
P12003

8": 3
v08002
v08001
P08001

Ring 2:

24": 1
24001

22": 4
22033
22029
22027
22017

20": 2
20015
20008

16": 2
16006
16003

14": 2
14005
14003

10": 1
10004

Ring 2:

16": 1
P16010

12": 2
P12009
P12001

Ring 2:

24": 1
24011

22": 5
22035
22030
22018
22015
22004

20": 7
20022
20021
20018
20016
20004
20003
20001

16": 1
16009

competitors

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

competitors

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

competitors

Pochi, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Patch, Jack Russell Terrier, Mark Wirant
Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Advanced Standard

competitor
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

competitors
Sisu, BC, Holly Burchsted
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

competitors
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors
Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

competitors
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Starters Standard

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Tempo, BC, Samantha Gates

competitors

Into, BC, Mary Champagne

Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard



14": 1 competitor 22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
20": 1 competitor

10": 2 competitors 20018 Rae, BC, Joni Silva
10006 Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
10002 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams 16": 2 competitors

16004 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Ring 2: Performance | Standard _

14": 1 competitor

20": 3 competitors 14003 Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

P20006 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee

P20004 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross 10": 2 cgmpetltors . .
P20003 Clay, Lab, Cheryl Matthews 10006 Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16": 3 competitors
P16017 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin ;
P16006 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers
P16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
20": 2 competitors
12": 2 competitors P20006 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
P12006 Willy, All-American, Martha Gray P20002 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
P12004 Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

) ) Ring 2: Starters Gamblers
Ring 2: Advanced Pairs
24": 1 competitor
14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 24011 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
24001 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
22": 4 competitors

16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 22035 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

16004 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers 22032 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22018 Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller

10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 22004 Tempo, BC, Samantha Gates

14005 Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
20": 4 competitors
20022 1Into, BC, Mary Champagne
20021 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

R|ng 2: Performance 11 Pairs 20016 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20001 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

P20006 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
! ! v a9 PP 14": 1 competitor
r 14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
10": 1 competitor
10002 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

Ring 2: Starters Pairs

20021 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

o

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

20": 1 competitor

20001 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson X X
P20004 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

24011 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

16": 4 competitors

P16017 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin

P16006 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

P16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
P16001 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

10002 Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams
22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Ring 2: Performance | Pairs 12": 2 competitors
) ) P12006 Willy, All-American, Martha Gray
P16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian P12004 Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

o

P16017 Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
P16004 Potter, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

22": 4 competitors
22033 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
. . 22030 Baza, BC, Liz Scott
Rlng 2: Advanced Gamblers 22029 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
22027 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller
24": 1 competitor
24001 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 20": 1 competitor
20018 Rae, BC, Joni Silva
22": 4 competitors
22033 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson 16": 1 competitor

22029 Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt 16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
22027 Wip, Am. Staff, Leslie Haller



14": 2
14005
14003

10": 1
10004

Ring 2:

24": 1
24011

22": 3
22018
22007
22004

20": 3
20021
20016
20001

14": 1
14002

10": 2
10006
10002

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20004

16": 4
P16017
P16006
P16004
P16001

12": 1
P12001

competitors
Maddie, Poodle (Miniature), Deb West
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Starters Snooker

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors

Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne
Tempo, BC, Samantha Gates

competitors

Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors
Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

Performance | Snooker

competitor
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

competitors

Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

Potter, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

competitor
Scout, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers

24": 1
24001

22": 4
22033
22030
22029
22017

l6": 1
16003

14": 1
14003

10": 1
10004

competitor
Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors

Etch, BC, Maureen Korson
Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Lotus, BC, Carolyn Rancourt
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers

l6": 1
P16001

competitor
Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 2:

24": 1
24011

22": 5
22035
22032
22018
22007
22004

20": 6
20021
20018
20016
20004
20003
20001

14": 1
14002

10": 3
10006
10003
10002

Ring 2:

20": 1
P20004

16": 2
P16017
P16006

12": 1
P12004

Starters Jumpers

competitor
Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

competitors

Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Pickle, BC, Barbara Miller
Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne
Tempo, BC, Samantha Gates

competitors

Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

competitor
Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

competitors

Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton

Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Remy, Australian Terrier, Alice Williams

Performance | Jumpers

competitor
Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross

competitors
Diva, Aussie, Carole Carlin
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

competitor
Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi



Ring 2: Steeplechase

22": 20 competitors
22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22009 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22036 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell Ring 2: Perf. Speed Jumping

22030 Baza, BC, Liz Scott

22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 16": 4 competitors

22024 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson P16011 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

22022 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm P16010 Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola
22021 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick P16007 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant P16005 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

22019 Typo, BC, Amber McCune

22017 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr 20": 8 competitors

22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson P2003 Clay, Lab, Cheryl Matthews

22013 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo P2016 Gino, BC, Martha Francis

22010 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske P2015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22003 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus P0014 Notch, BC, Amber McCune

22004 Tempo, BC, Samantha Gates P0010 Sequel, BC, Betsy Nye

22008 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring P20009 Shiner, Aussie, Carolyn Rancourt
22006 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell P20004 Tillie, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, VeeAnn Cross
22011 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson P20001 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

22037 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
14": 4 competitors

24": 6 competitors P14011 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin P14010 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
24008 Jake, BC, John Marcus P14006 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

24005 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

24004 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24002 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne 12": 2 competitors

24010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell P12007 Carmen, Sheltie, Barbara Rogers

P12003 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
20": 13 competitors
20023 Lucero, BC, Ricardo Segui 8": 1 competitor
20022 Into, BC, Mary Champagne P08001 Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr
20019 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20004 Magnum, BC, Sandie Hanlon
20018 Rae, BC, Joni Silva
20017 Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic
20016 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
20012 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
20010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20006 Metric, BC, Amber McCune
20005 Cinder, Sheltie, Katie Rogers
20003 Electra, BC, Ricardo Segui
20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

10": 2 competitors
10006 Miranda, Papillon, Tricia Carlton
10001 Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

16": 5 competitors

16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16008 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16005 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16004 Switch, Sheltie, Katie Rogers

16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 1 competitor
14001 Blew, Sheltie, Betty McAdams



Ring 1:

12": 1
V12001

le": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

127: 1
P12003

14": 6
P14001
P14004
P14005
P14007
P14008
P14011

16": 5
P16011
P16012
P16014
P16015
P16018

20": 8
P20001
P20002
P20007
P20011
P20012
P20013
P20015
P20017

Ring 1:

16": 3
16010
16011
16012

14": 1
14004

10": 2
10001
10005

24": 5
24004
24002
24008
24010
24012

Running Order List
Sunday, May 26, 2019

Veterans Standard

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
competitor

Grady, Lab, Cheryl Matthews

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Masters Standard

competitors
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
competitor
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
Jake, BC, John Marcus

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Riley, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 16 competitors

22001
22009
22005
22008
22020
22021
22022
22024
22011

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22025
22003
22026
22034
22036
22037
22031

20": 7
20007
20010
20011
20014
20009
20017
20019

Ring 1:

12": 2
P12003
P12008

16": 2
P16011
P16018

14": 5
P14001
P14002
P14004
P14005
P14006

20": 6
P20001
P20008
P20011
P20012
P20014
P20015

Ring 1:

16": 5
16001
16008
16009
16011
16012

10": 1
10004

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Sharpie, BC, Joan Lawson

competitors

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Sequel, BC, Betsy Nye

Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm

competitors
Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Notch, BC, Amber McCune

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

competitors
Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
competitor

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22": 13 competitors

22001
22005
22008
22010
22021
22019
22020
22025
22003
22022
22024
22030
22037

20": 8
20006
20008
20010
20011
20012
20014
20018
20019

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Typo, BC, Amber McCune

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Metric, BC, Amber McCune
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Rae, BC, Joni Silva

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer



24": 5
24002
24004
24005
24008
24010

Ring 1:

12": 1
V12001

Ring 1:

12": 2
P12003
P12008

20": 5
P20001
P20007
P20008
P20011
P20012

16": 4
P16011
P16008
P16015
P16018

14": 7
P14001
P14002
P14005
P14007
P14008
P14011
P14004

Ring 1:

l6": 4
16008
16010
16011
16012

10": 2
10001
10005

24": 4
24002
24004
24008
24010

20": 9
20007
20009
20010
20011
20008
20012
20014
20017
20019

22":

22001
22002
22005
22006

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune
Jake, BC, John Marcus

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Tesla, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

competitors

Tillie, All-American,
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Julie Mahaney

Masters Gamblers

competitors

Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer

competitors
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Sequel, BC, Betsy Nye

Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

18 competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

10

22008
22009
22010
22011
22016
22020
22021
22022
22024
22026
22034
22025
22003
22037

Ring 1:

16": 1
V16001

Ring 1:

14": 5
P14004
P14001
P14003
P14011
P14008

16": 5
P16002
P16010
P16012
P16014
P16011

12": 2
P12003
P12009

20":
P20002
P20001
P20006
P20011
P20007
P20016
P20008
P20012
P20013
P20015
P20017

Ring 1:

10": 2
10001
10005

20": 9
20002
20008
20011
20014
20012
20009
20017
20010
20019

16": 4
16009
16011
16008
16010

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

Timer, Lab, Janice Johnson

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Grady, Lab, Cheryl Matthews

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Nixie, NSDTR, Peggy O'Connell

competitors

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

Hana, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson

11 competitors

River
Turbo,
Dixon,
Ocean,
Moss,

(V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk
All-American, Pam McKinney
All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
Rottweiler, Cris Larson

BC, Donalee Slater

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Pace, All-American, Mary Champagne
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Play, BC, Valori Duff

Masters Snooker

competitors
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitors
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Sequel, BC, Betsy Nye

Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
Rogan, Sheltie, Joyce Rivers



24": 3 competitors

24002 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

24008 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24004 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

22": 13 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22009 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22006 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22005 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22021 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
22022 Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22003 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22036 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22011 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson

22037 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
12": 2 competitors

P12003 Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings
P12008 Dyson, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland
16": 2 competitors

P16011 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16018 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

20": 6 competitors

P20001 Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney
P20011 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson
P20008 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

P20012 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

P20014 Notch, BC, Amber McCune

P20015 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14": 5 competitors

P14006 Tuuli, Aussie, Christopher Holm
P14001 Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney
P14002 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
P14004 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14005 Gusto, All-American, Betsy Nye
Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers
16": 5 competitors

16001 Bolt, Sheltie, Meghan McCarthy
16008 Spark (0), Sheltie, Katherine Ostiguy
16009 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
16011 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
16012 Teddy, Min. American, Sue Lohrer
10": 1 competitor

10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

24": 5 competitors

24004 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

24005 Kaboom!, BC, Amber McCune

24008 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24010 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24002 Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne

20": 8 competitors

20006 Metric, BC, Amber McCune

20010 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20011 Kennedy, BC, Linda Eldred

20012 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20014 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

20018 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20019 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

11

22":

22001
22003
22005
22008
22010
22019
22020
22021
22022
22024
22025
22030
22037

Ring 1:

8": 1
V08001

12": 3
P12003
P12009
P16015

20": 9
P20001
P20002
P20006
P20007
P20008
P20011
P20015
P20016
P20017

16": 6
P16002
P16008
P16010
P16011
P16014
V16001

14": 5
P14001
P14003
P14004
P14007
P14011

Ring 1:

16": 2
16010
16011

10": 1
10001

24": 3
24002
24004
24008

20": 5
20007
20008
20009
20014
20017

22":

22001
22003
22005
22008

13 competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske

Typo, BC, Amber McCune

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fia, BC, Christopher Holm

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Baza, BC, Liz Scott

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitor

Patch, Jack Russell Terrier, Mark Wirant
competitors

Norman, Parson Russell Terrier, Rachel Hutchings

Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Maze, BC, Donalee Slater

competitors

Turbo, All-American, Pam McKinney

River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk

Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
Moss, BC, Donalee Slater

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cris Larson

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Play, BC, Valori Duff

competitors

Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Spring, All-American, Katie Jordan

Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Finn, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
Grady, Lab, Cheryl Matthews

competitors

Tillie, All-American, Julie Mahaney

Lily, BC, Elise Moodie

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Masters Jumpers

competitors
Rogan, Sheltie,
Tuukka, Sheltie,

Joyce Rivers
Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Acela, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
competitors

Joker, BC, Amanda Shyne
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Gilli (H), Aussie, Anne Hubbard
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

Sequel, BC, Betsy Nye

Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Gillie (B), Aussie, Kelly Balantic

16 competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring



22009 Keats, BC, Joan Lawson

22010 Gracie, Lab, Ellen Zieske Ring 2: Performance | Standard
22011 Dash, BC, Joan Lawson
22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson 12": 1 competitor
22016 Timer, Lab, Jan}ce Johnson P12005 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams
22020 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22021 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16": 4 competitors
22024 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson P16003 zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian
22025 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement P16006 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
22034 Puck, All-American, Mary Champagne P16009 Safari, BC, Susan Hanson
4 4

22036 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

P16016 Emma, BC, Deneen Stebeene
22037 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 2 competitors
P20003 Clay, Lab, Cheryl Matthews

Rlng 2: Performance | Gamblers P20006 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
12": 1 competitor

P12005 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams Rlng 2: Starters Standard

16": 4 competitors 14": 1 competitor

P16001 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

; . 14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer
P16003 Zelda, All-American, Sharon Terzian

P16006 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody 16": 1 competitor
P16016 Emma, BC, Deneen Stebeene 16009 Anthem, Sheltie, Daniel Lombard
. 20": 6 competitors
Rlng 2: Starters Gamblers 20001 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
20016 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
14": 1 competitor 20018 Rae, BC, Joni Silva
14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 20020 Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
20021 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
20": 4 competitors 20022 Into, BC, Mary Champagne
20001 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
20016 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 22": 5 competitors
20020 Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro 22014 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan
20021 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson 22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22028 Bella, BC, Regina Landesberg
22": 3 competitors 22030 Baza, BC, Liz Scott
22028 Bella, BC, Regina Landesberg 22035 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22032 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
22035 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske 24": 2 competitors
24007 Arcade, Belgian Malinois, Carol Mount
24": 3 competitors 24011 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24007 Arcade, Belgian Malinois, Carol Mount

24011 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings Rlng 2: performance 11 Standard
. 12": 1 competitor
Rlng 2: Performance Il Gamblers P12009 Dahli, Australian Cattle Dog, Heather Ferguson
16": 1 competitor 16": 1 competitor
P16009 Safari, BC, Susan Hanson P16010 Lou, Min. American, Jeanette Viola

20": 2 competitors

P20002 River (V), Aussie, Judy Van Wyk Ring 2 Advanced Standard
P20006 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee
10": 1 competitor
A 10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

16": 2 competitors

10": 1 competitor 16002 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

16": 2 competitors 20": 2 competitors

16002 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro 20002 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20": 1 competitor 22": 1 competitor

20018 Rae, BC, Joni Silva 22033 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

22": 3 competitors 24": 1 competitor

22014 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan 24001 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

22015 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
22033 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

24": 1 competitor
24001 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
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16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 2: Performance | Pairs 20": 1 competitor
20018 Rae, BC, Joni Silva
P16009 Safari, BC, Susan Hanson

P12005 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams 22": 4 competitors

22014 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan
22028 Bella, BC, Regina Landesberg
22030 Baza, BC, Liz Scott

22033 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

P20003 Clay, Lab, Cheryl Matthews

ror

Ring 2: Starters Pairs Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

12": 1 competitor

20001 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson . . .
P12005 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

20021 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson

16": 2 competitors
P16009 Safari, BC, Marty Abair
P16016 Emma, BC, Deneen Stebeene

20020 Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
24011 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

Ring 2: Performance I1 Pairs Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

10": 1 competitor

P20006 Dixon, All-American, Casey Gagnon-Shippee .
10003 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

o

14": 1 competitor
14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

Ring 2: Advanced Pairs 20": 5 competitors

, 20001 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson
16002 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro 20016 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker
16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 20018 Rae, BC, Joni Silva

20020 Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 20021 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson
22014 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan
22": 3 competitors
14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer 22007 Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne
24001 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 22032 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

22035 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

24": 3 competitors

Rlng 2: Performance | SnOOker 24006 Blitzen, All-American, Kim Wojick
24007 Arcade, Belgian Malinois, Carol Mount
12": 1 competitor 24011 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings

P12005 Bella, Cocker Spaniel, Alice Williams

16": 1 competitor Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers
P16001 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

16": 1 competitor
P16001 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

14": 1 competitor Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers
14002 Goode, Sheltie, Paula Ayer

10": 1 competitor

20": 4 competitors 10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
20001 Sedona, BC, Joan Lawson

20016 Sadie, All-American, Carin Baker 16": 2 competitors

20020 Ace, Min. American, Lesley Sgro 16002 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro

20021 Skye, BC, Joan Lawson 16003 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
22": 1 competitor 20": 1 competitor

22007 Tickle, BC, Amanda Shyne 20002 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

24": 2 competitors 22": 4 competitors

24007 Arcade, Belgian Malinois, Carol Mount 22014 Tag, All-American, Katie Jordan
24011 Mister, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings 22028 Bella, BC, Regina Landesberg

22030 Baza, BC, Liz Scott
22033 Etch, BC, Maureen Korson

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

24": 1 competitor
10": 1 competitor 24001 Cooper, Golden Retriever, Susan Billings
10004 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16": 2 competitors
16002 Rocky, Aussie, Lesley Sgro
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